

## SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

# HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Thursday, the 13th Day of October, 1898.

### WAIRARAPA SOUTH COUNTY LOAN BILL.

Mr. BUCHANAN, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

In clause 2,—

Line 15: Next after “discharge,” insert “a similar sum, being portion of.”

Line 16: Omit “the said amount of two thousand five hundred,” and substitute “five thousand and ten.”

Line 17: Omit “said,” and substitute “Wairarapa East County.”

### WAIRARAPA NORTH COUNTY LOAN BILL.

Mr. Hogg, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

(1.) In clause 2,—

Line 16: Next after “discharge,” insert “a similar sum, being portion of.”

Lines 16 and 17: Omit “the said amount of two thousand five hundred and ten,” and substitute “five thousand and ten.” Omit all the words from “an” to “said” inclusive, and substitute “a similar sum being portion of £5,010 raised by the Wairarapa East County.”

(2.) To insert the following new clause:—

3A. The special rate levied pursuant to such requisition shall be as valid and effectual for all purposes as if the said loan had been duly raised in the manner and subject to the conditions prescribed by “The Government Loans to Local Bodies Act, 1886,” anything in that Act or any other Act to the contrary notwithstanding.